Fasteners

SHT. NO.

G000004
REV.
Mar 26102

DATE

PBR — PBU — PBA — VISTASHADOW

Panel Fasteners

Various Fasteners

~_Cooogoo PBR Panel "GPR04016
Jan 12 | 04 Side Lap and End Lap Details Dec 12/ 00

FASTENER #271

B

8-18 x 1/2"
Trim Screw

FASTENER #24

=

8 x 5/8”
Nibbed Driller

FASTENER #228

10 x 1/2"
Grommet Washer

Wall Fasteners

Member Screw
Fastener #17A

12—14 x 1 1/4”
5/16” Hex Washer Head
w/ Washer

Member Screw
Optional
Fastener #17B

12—14 x 1 1/2”
5/16" Hex Washer Head
w/ Washer

Stitch Screw

Fastener #4A

1/4"-14 x 7/8"
5/16” Hex Washer Head
w/ Washer

=

Fastener #17
12—14 x 17

5/16” Hex Washer Head
w/ Washer

=

Fastener #38

Clm—

1/4"-14 x 7/8" Lap TEK
5/16" Hex Washer Head

Fastener #268

|Sheeting Direction>

12—14 x 1 7/8" Standoff

Long Life Roof Stitch Screw
” ’1_14 el
/16" tex esher Heos | 4018

Tape Sealant
HWS507

Roof Stitch Screw
i»_14 X %n
Tape Sealant

FASTENER #14

(]

[]J=l=|

1/8" x 3/16"
Pop Rivet
Stainless Steel

FASTENER #14A

M

[]:=l=|

1/8" x 3/8"
Pop Rivet
Stainless Steel

FASTENER #226

— L

-V

3/16" x 9/16”
Closed End Rivet

Roof Fasteners
Long Life
(Optional At Wall)

FASTENER #43

FASTENER #43L

L.T.P. Member Screw
1/4"—14 x 1 1/4"
5/16” Hex Washer Head
w/ 11/8” 0.D. Washer

L.T.P. Member Screw (Long Life)

1/4"-14 x 1 1/4”
5/16" Hex Washer Head
w/ 11/8" 0.D. Washer

FASTENER #HW399

]

#6 x 17 Rubber Grommet
1/4” Hex Head w/ Washer

Member Screw
Fastener #3

12—14 x 1 1/4”
5/16" Hex Washer Head
w/ Washer

Member Screw
Optional
Fastener #3A

12—14 x 1 1/2”
5/16" Hex Washer Head
w/ Washer

Stitch Screw
Fastener #4
1/4"-14 x 7/8"

5/16” Hex Washer Head
w/ Washer

A =

Fastener #268SS

12—14 x 1 7/8” Standoff
Stainless Steel Cap
5/16”" Hex Washer Head
w/ Washer

=

& W

Fastener #12A

12—14 x 1”7 DP3
Pancake Head

Fastener #7

1/4"-20 x 1 1/4”
Shoulder DP4
5/16" Hex Washer Head

=

Roof Member Screw

Optional Roof or Wall Fasteners

Stainless Steel Cap

FASTENER #44

L.T.P. Stitch Screw
1/4"-14 x 7/8"

5/16” Hex Washer Head
w/ 11/8” 0.D. Washer

FASTENER #44L

L.T.P. Stitch Screw (Long Life)
1/4"-14 x 7/8"

5/16" Hex Washer Head

w/ 1 1/8" 0.D. Washer

FASTENER #35

#14 x 11/8" 0.D.
Bonded Washer

Member Screw
Fastener #3SS

12—14 x 1 1/4”
5/16" Hex Washer Head
w/ Washer

Member Screw
Optional
Fastener #3ASS

12—14 x 1 1/2"
5/16” Hex Washer Head
w/ Washer

Member Screw
Optional
Fastener #272SS

12—14 x 27
5/16" Hex Washer Head
w/ Washer

Fastener #35

12—24 x 1 1/4” DP5
5/16” Hex Washer Head

Fastener #70

12—24 x 1 1/2” DP5

5/16" Hex Washer Head

12—-14 x _
Fastener #142 5 =7=5 0C
Roof Stitch Screw
1/4°-14 x 1 1/2" y—14 x §
5/16" Hex Washer Head 20" 0.C.

PBR Wall Panel SHT. NO. Page Page PBR Wall Panel SHT. NO.
Panel End Lap o PBR Wall Panel PW05002 PBR Wall Panel PW05003 Outside Corner Trim e
. H H Date Rev. . Date Rev. :
Jan. 09 100 Side Lap Erection Sequence Sep '12[ 01 Fastener Location Nov. "11 01 SEP. 09 |01
(A) Fastener #17A = 12-14 X 1 1/4" Self Dril EE
Fastener #4A = 1/4"-14 X 7/8" Self Drill at 20" 0.C. 2 § . Zi
s Ty L A LMIINBEBBITIESAMREUHBESU i) <
= i
7 5 7 ‘ 5 Panel———
NS N ) ) ) ) i Insulation has been
\Building Side \ #2_21/2 12 12 12 | omitted for clarity
i ” ” ” FGStener #4A i
Color Side 12 12 12 1/4-14 x 7/8" i
\ ) , at 20" 0.C. .
21/2" | 7 Panel Sheeh.ng |
12" Side Lap Direction 1 _ E
Sheeting Direction 9 f_.h_: an i s Steel
S i </ /—\% \_/- Line
S SJ’:it&:B”ngéener Eemove Bearing //; | oo
= a .C. eg ane
.E i Sheeting Direction Corner Trim ¢ Major Rib
= = F830 or F861
© Bs CORRECT
- E
| ! ! Girt .
Png e | | NANNANN \
Sl B N | R \Bunding Side N\
Note #
Wall Member Screw
12-14 x _

Wall Panel

Stitch Screw
Fastener #4SS
1/4"-14 x 7/8"

5/16" Hex Washer Head
w/ Washer

Fastener #76

12—-14 x 2"
5/16” Hex Washer Head

gl

Fastener #61

12-14 x 1 1/4”

5/16" Hex Washer Head

Fastener #1B

1/4"-14 x 1. 1/4”
5/16” Hex Washer Head

PANEL ENDLAP DETAIL

4" piece of Tape Sealant
(Overlap Tape Sealant on

Inside Closure HW455
with Tape Sealant HW507

Fastener #207

12—24 x 1 1/2" DP5
Pancake Head

Closure by a 4" Minimum) ! pe e
op and bottom

Eave Trim
(When required, may require attachment
before installing Roof Panels)

PANEL SIDELAP DETAIL
AT LOW EAVE

Sheeting Direction

WRONG

Stitch Fastener
at 20" 0.C.

Bearing Leg

1 5", 7", 5" pattern
e
/Wﬂ/ Note #2

Wall Member Screw
12-14 x _
at 12" 0.C.

Note #3

Wall Stitch Screw
1/4-14 x 7/8
at 20" on center

[Reference Drawings| SD851

RS}
X
Q
>
@
N
-9
~~
2
Py
G
)]
0}
Q
o)
~“~
8]
Q
<
9
B
S
o)
Q&
?E *
N <
- % S
=< al 3
n =z o S
L Z5C S &
c = ~ c
S =< | o =
Son8 g &
O n ~S
SZwo~ a 9
\lﬂmd ) 8
|
e Of Wi
SSEX
2%5s |8 8
e o ool
€ o<
S W
2pt,; KX
>
*G(/)<E<
=L
LeTo
o0z
QA axTZ o 9
) S S
u,‘—) Ll ~| ~|
= B O 9 S
w9 a 5 5
= 3 a g -2
) »1 9 88
> Wi oI NN
nNZ = = £y e
>—>< = ~
OR-F: 02 z[89 53
Z £3 = Ol &I
<= oo M=
ooy | ez =0
gIN > 2
— =
—x O ©) N o
D LER | ZZYF(3
Mm o1 o - <13
&O —1 v =
o x © O In|un
2 3 Cm>r-
o o, E _oc-¢|®
@ 3 |S8%oz|s
L T E%oga %
& SNow|S
LL CQLomnex|Q
Scale: NOT TO SCALE
Drawn by: RJIA  2/28/13
Checked by: 2207  3/7/13
Project Engineer:
Job Number: 12—B—-93855
Sheet Number: R8 of 12

The engineer whose seal
appears hereon is an employee
for the manufacturer for the
materials described herein. Said
seal or certification is limited
to the products designed and
manufactured by manufacturer
only.The undersigned engineer is
not the overall engineer of
record for this project.

DRST1D ENST1B




